Place
6
7
9
15
17
20
24
26
32T
32T
37
38
40
4
54
56T
56T
56T
62
69T
69T
69T
79T
79T
79T
83
100
103
108
111
114
115
117
118T
118T
120T
1207

Name
Scott Hirst
Rick Trujillo
Kirk Apt
Mark Heaphy
Paul Fuller
Kurt Madden
Gordon Hardman
Chip Lee
Randy Rhodes
Tim Beaman
Blake Wood
Margaret Smith
Joanne Urioste
Scott Grierson
Bert Meyer
Steve McCormick
Garry Curry
Lew Larson
Jim Fisher
Julie Westland-Litus
Steve Tilley
Phil Kahn
Cliff Davies
Rolly Partelance
John Nale
Geoff Miller
Jose Wilkie
Clark Chesbro
Nick Williams
Tony Grappo
Alfred Kroeger
Don Thompson
Lee Schmidt
Ulrich Kamm
Martyn Greaves
John DeWalt
Kevin O'Grady

1994 Hardrock Hundred Results

Age State [ime

33
46
32
31
42
38
43
39
44
43
35
38
42
27
49
49
40
40
43
36
47
41
59
51
48
36
31
33
51
43
34
56
54
46
36
58
35

CcO
CoO
Co
MT
CO
CA
CcoO
CcO
co
VT
NM
MT
NV
ME
CT
CcO
CO
CO
NM
CO
AR
CO
ONT
ONT
CoO
CO
KY
CcoO
AR
NV
co
CcO
CA
GER
ENG
PA
OH

32:00:13
32:20:24
32:29:40
33:57:32
34:36:15
35:29:00
35:52:19
36:54:10
38:04:42
38:04:42
38:20:22
38:43:09
39:18:26
39:21:12
41:50:26
42:06:55
42:06:55
42:06:55
42:59:59
43:41:47
43:41:47
43:41:47
44:46:16
44:46:16
44:46:16
45:21:22
46:19:14
46:26:03
46:49:10
47:08:53
47:21:12
47:27:30
47:43:48
47.46:26
47:46:28
47:50:21
47:50:21

zzzzgzzzzzzzzgzzz-nzzzzzg-n-nzzzzzzgzzzzl‘é’

Year-
Place
94-1
94-2
94-3
94-4
94-5
94-6
94-7
94-8
94-9T
94-9T
94-11
94-12
94-13
94-14
94-15
94-17T
94-17T
94-17T
94-19
94-21T
94-21T
94-21T
94-24T
94-24T
94-24T
94-26
94-27
94-28
94-29
94-30
94-31
94-32
94-33
94-34T
94-34T
94-36T
94-36T

Number

Finished

2
3

w

N

W W

WNN O



Pos Bib

W N AW N =

w

10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37

60

51
21
59
67

72
12

58
23
15
22
35
36
46
74
50
16
33
77
18
62
71
19
10
68
1"
52

79
40
57
48

Name

Scott Hirst

Rick Trujillo

Kirk Apt

Mark Heaphy
Paul R Fuller
Kurt Madden
Gordon Hardman
Chip Lee
Timothy T Beamon
Randy Rhodes
Blake P Wood
Margaret Smith
Joanne Urioste
Scott Grieson
Bert Meyer
Steve McCormick
Garry Curry

Lew Larson

Jim Fisher

Steve Tilley

Phil Kahn

Julie Westland-Litus
Cliff Davies

John A Nale
Rolly Partelance
Geoffry Miller
Jose A Wilke
Clark Chesbro
Nick Williams
Tony Grappo
Alfred Kroger
Don Thompson
Lee Schmidt
Ulrich Kamm
Martyn J Greaves
Kevin G O'Grady
John DeWalt

Age

33
46
32
31
42
38
43
39
43

35
38

27
49
49
40
40
43
47
4

59
48
51
36
31
33
51
43

56
54
46

35
58

Cco
co
co
MT
co
CA
Cco
co

co
NM
CcO
NV
ME
CT
co
co
(&}
NM
AR
Cco
Co
ONT
Cco
ONT
co
KY
Cco
AR
NV
co
co
CA
GER
ENG
OH
PA

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

12.2 Miles
Start Kamm Traverse

In

08:57
09:01
09:04
08:54
09:01
08:58
09:25
09:01
09:01
09:18
09:23
09:20
09:55
09:00
09:08
09:30
09:36
09:20
09:20
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:37
10:05
09:03
09:19
09:42
09:01
09:54
09:08
10:04
09:54
10:19
09:59
10:23
10:00
09:53

Out

08:58
09:03
09:05
08:56
09:04
08:58
09:30
09:04
09:03
09:23
09:25
09:23
09:56
09:02
09:09
09:34
09:38
09:22
09:23
09:42
09:40
09:40
09:39
10:06
09:04
09:22
09:44
09:04
09:56
09:09
10:05
09:55
10:21
10:04
10:24
10:04
09:55

1994 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN TIME OF DAY

19.0 Miles

Chapman Gulch

In

11:03
11:03
11:13
10:56
11:04
11:03
11:46
11:21
11:10
11:46
11:43
11:44
12:33
11:14
11:28
12:04
12:04
11:56
11:55
12:38
12:38
12:34
12:05
13:01
12:05
11:47
12:45
12:33
11:13
11:28
12:50
12:43
13:42
12:58
13:39
13:11
12:56

Out

11:07
11:08
11:13
10:59
11:07
11:05
11:53
11:23
11:10
11:55
11:57
11:46
12:35
11:14
11:34
12:17
12:17
11:59
12:04
12:38
12:38
12:34
12:10
13:01
12:11
11:47
12:49
12:33
1114
11:34
13:00
12:45
13:56
13:14
1343
13:15
13:07

280 Miles
Telluride

In

13:22
13:22
13:24
13:21
13:31
13:30
14:38
13:53
13:57
14:32
14:32
14:37
15:36
14:05
1419
15:12
15:12
14:53
15:00
15:45
15:45
15:53
16:15
16:15
15:15
14:45
16:15
15:42
16:15
14:19
16:56
16:17
17:31
16:43
17:25
16:53
16:36

Out

13:29
13:47
13:28
13:24
13:38
13:36
14:44
14:08
14:08
14:44
14:44
14:45
15:44
14:11
14:24
15:41
15:39
15:11
15:113
15:58
15:58
16:13
15117
16:26
15:17
14:46
16:20
16:17
16:22
14:33
17:07
16:18
17:40
17:07
17:30
17:08
16:52

33.4 Miles
Virginius Pass

In

15:26
15:48
15:25
15:25
15:37
15:45
17:27
16:12
16:20
16:57
16:53
17:11
18:03
16:33
16:52
18:41
18:42
17:34
17:37
18:25
16:57
18:49
17:57
19:01
17:56
17:28
19:17
18:59
19:17
16:51
20:05
19:09
20:45
19:56
20:15
20:08
20:12

Out

15:31
15:54
15:29
15:27
15:42
15:49
17:30
16:19
16:23
17:05
16:55
17:14
18:06
16:35
16:59
18:55
18:55
17:36
17:52
18:29
17:05
18:55
17:58
18:05
17:58
17:30
19:20
19:08
19:20
17:00
20:23
19:19
20:47
20:10
20:15
20:13
20:18

36.6 Miles
Govenor Basin

In

16:10
16:32
16:11
16:07
16:25
16:31
18:11
17:04
17:09
18:00
17:45
18:07
19:10
17:25
17:49
19:17
19:47
18:26
18:46
19:25
19:29
20:00
18:46
19:59
18:46
18:24
20:34
20:00
20:34
17:44
21:39
20:08
22:05
20:51
21:23
21:22
21:26

Out

16:12
16:33
16:13
16:08
16:28
16:33
18:16
17:06
17:10
18:04
17:50
18:10
19:12
17:26
17:52
19:57
19:50
18:29
18:53
19:25
19:34
20:04
18:48
20:00
18:48
18:25
20:39
20:05
20:39
17:53
21:45
20:15
22:06
21:07
21:31
21:32
21:34

43.8 Miles
Ouray

In

17:16
17:51
17:24
17:10
17:44
17:44
19:50
18:22
18:34
19:30
19:19
19:50
21:18
19:00
19:32
21:23
21:23
19:59
20:29
20:54
21:04
21:43
20:30
21:44
20:30
19:59
22:45
21:43
22:45
19:19
23:50
21:59
00:15
23:06
23:50
23:45
23:50

Out

17:40
18:21
17:52
17:27
17:56
17:56
20:02
18:49
18:44
19:49
19:47
20:10
21:25
19:10
20:23
22:02
22:02
20:15
20:50
21:24
21:24
22:00
20:51
22:39
20:31
20:15
23:03
22:10
23:03
19:47
00:14
22:26
00:30
23:30
23:55
00:02
00:05

517 Miles

Engineer Pass

In

20:30
21:12
20:30
20:30
20:44
20:44
23:39
22:07
21:42
23:26
22:42
23:46
01:28
23:00
23:50
01:38
01:38
23:34
00:37
01:10
01:15
01:50
01:05
02:35
01:05
23:34
03:17
02:35
03:25
23:00
04:20
02:13
04:50
03:20
04:10
04:11
04:11

Qut

594 Miles
Grouse Gulch

In

22:01
23:35
22:19
23:089
23:29
23:29
02:11
00:44
00:20
02:01
01:44
02:51
04:13
02:06
02:35
04:25
04:25
02:37
03:32
04:20
04:20
05:05
04:13
05:33
04:13
02:36
06:08
05:44
06:21
02:14
07:30
05:52
07:58
06:23
07:17
07:35
07:32

Out

22:30
00:02
22:14
23:09
23:46
23:46
02:26
01:22
00:41
02:26
02:17
04:01
04:21
03:28
04:26
06:18
06:18
03:25
03:57
04:54
04:54
06:01
04:32
06:18
04:32
04:39
06:19
06:23
06:33
05:36
08:13
06:10
08:22
06:38
07:23
07:52
07:51

69.6 Miles
Sherman

In

03:40
04:52
03:51
05:06
05:24
05:24
07:.05
Q7:.05
06:51
07:27
07:50
09:18
09:08
08:52
09:18
11:32
11:32
08:56
09:32
10:36
10:32
11:32
10:37
11:54
10:37
10:21
12:01
12:25
12:40
NA
14:27
12:01
14:23
12:32
13:03
13:53
13:51

Out

04:08
06:05
04:50
05:23
05:40
05:40
07:12
07:35
07:10
07:54
08:45
09:38
09:15
08:10
10:06
11:52
11:59
09:16
09:58
10:51
10:53
11:45
10:51
11:54
10:51
10:48
12:14
12:52
12:43
12:32
14:47
12:24
14:37
12:52
1311
14:09
14:09

78.4 Miles
Pole Creek

In

07:00
08:33
07:38
08:39
08:50
08:59
10:31
10:44
10:52
11:07
12:13
13:26
12:50
12:51
13:53
15:25
15:25
14:00
14:00
14:51
14:49
15:40
16:23
16:00
15:22
15:06
16:12
16:37
17:08
16:59
18:36
16:12
18:20
17:11
17:20
17:59
17:58

Out

07:11
08:45
08:08
08:45
08:54
09:02
10:37
10:48
10:58
11:14
12:28
13:36
12:59
12:59
13:57
15:39
15:39
14:11
14:11
14:56
14:56
16:53
15:26
16:10
15:26
1513
16:28
16:54
17:18
17:10
18:42
16:20
18:36
17:20
17:24
18:06
18:11

850 Miles

In

08:48
10:11
09:42
10:27
10:28
11:01
12:25
12:31
12:53
13:07
14:26
15:36
15:11
15:08
15:58
17:28
17:29
16:24
16:24
17:17
1717
17:58
17:34
18:13
17:33
17:36
18:45
18:52
19:28
19:18
20:39
18:45
20:36
19:39
19:38
20:31
20:31

Maggie Gulch

Out

09:10
10:26
09:53
10:34
10:34
11:06
12:29
12:38
13:00
1317
14:36
15:41
15:17
15:16
16:08
17:37
17:35
16:31
16:32
17:29
17:28
18:12
17:43
18:18
17:43
17:56
19:08
19:08
19:38
19:28
20:42
19:08
20:48
19:53
19:47
20:48
20:48

91.5 Miles
Cunningham

In

10:58
11:53
11:50
12:45
12:46
13:38
14:18
14:23
16:21
15:38
16:43
18:00
17:52
17:40
18:44
19:43
19:43
18:01
19:24
20:19
20:19
20:35
20:35
21:20
20:35
21:00
21:54
21:54
22:43
23:33
23:43
22:35
00:05
23:15
23:15
00:24
00:24

Out

11:10
12:05
11:52
12:52
12:58
13:47
14:22
15:04
16:35
15:49
16:54
18:04
17:54
17:48
19:00
19:58
19:58
18:29
18:50
20:44
20:44
20:48
20:57
21:34
20:57
21:35
22:08
22:08
23:06
23:31
00:11
23:00
00:17
23:30
23:30
00:28
00:27

02:24:00
Finish
In

14:00:15
14:20:44
14:29:30
15:57:35
16:36:15
17:29:00
17:52:19
18:54:10
20:04:42
20:04:42
20:20:22
20:43:12
21:18:26
21:21:12
23:50:26
00:06:55
00:06:55
00:06:55
00:59:59
01:41:47
01:41:47
01:41:47
02:46:06
02:46:06
02:46:06
03:21:22
04:19:14
04:26:03
04:49:10
05:08:53
05:21:12
05:27:30
05:43:48
05:46:26
05:46:26
05:50:21
05:50:21



Pos Bib
#* #

38
39
40
41
42
43

32
73
66
45
24
63
61
45 6
46 47
47 43
48 14
49 30
50
51 7
52 39
53 80
26
41
53
78
31
49
76
38
27

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63 28
64 65
65 8

66 81
67 55
68 13
69 25
70 69
71 75
72 9

73 17
74 37
75 56
76 1

77 20
78 29
79 42
80 44
81 70

Name

Suzi Thibeault
Lou Pevton

Bill Briggs

Ernst Baer

Carl Yates
Charles B Harawat
John E Wolgamott
John Nelson McGrew
Melissa Lee-Sobal
N Edwin Demoney
Charlie Thom

Bill Laster
Thomas J Knutson
Mark McDermott
Odin Christensen
Joe Ryan

Conrad Cole
Richard Hypio
David Horton

Greg Brunson
Richard Senelly
Jim Feistned
Clayton Wagner
Stan Wagon
Nancy Hamilton
Rick Hamilton
John McAward Jr
James T. Newman
Scott Weber

Glen H Zirbel
John Cappis
John Amies
Dennis B Herr
Douglas McIntruff
Blake Norwood
Dan Baglione
Joe Bamry

Ed Fishman
William Watson
Eb Englemann
Larry Mabry

Mike Evans

Max Hooper

R Wayne Baughman

Age

46
49
45
50
66
46
47
36
38
60
48
45
43
32
46

43
38
44

50
56
53
43
45
44
34
49

63
52
52
47
34
47
63
48
71
48
52
46
40
47
53

CA
AR
Cco
(ee]
CA
COo
(ee]
co
Cco
VA
NM
AR

co
Cco
co
co
Cco
VA
co
HI
co
Cco
co
MD
MD
co
NC
co
1A
NM
ENG
VA
co
NC
CA
™

SD
OR
AR
uT
AR
Cco

12.2 Miles
Start Kamm Traverse
In Out

06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

10:15
10:15
09:01
08:30
10:15
10:16
09:53
09:42
09:49
09:49
09:01
09:28
09:19
09:01
09:03
09:35
09:53
10:07
08:59
09:12
09:35
10:04
09:24
10:18
09:42
09:42
09:54
10:17
09:52
10:15
09:08
09:08
09:09
09:40
10:19
10:22

10:16
10:16
09:08
09:33
10:17
10:17
09:57
09:45
09:52
09:51
09:03
09:29
09:22
09:03
09:04
09:37
09:55
10:13
09:00
09:13
09:37
10:06
09:25
10:27
09:44
09:44
09:58
10:21
09:54
10:17
09:09
09:09
09:11
09:44
10:23
10:23

Retumned to start

1994 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN TIME OF DAY

19.0 Miles
Chapman Gule

In

13:22
13:22
11:10
12:12
13:36
13:18
13:06
12:43
12:55
12:47
11:06
12:09
11:47
11:13
11:29
12:01
13:15
13:15
10:59
11:32
12:06
12:55
12:34
13:24
12:34
12:34
13:05
NA

12:59
13:20
11:30
11:37
12:09
12:32
13:58
13:56

Qut

13:22
13:26
11:22
12:18
13:40
13:33
13:06
13:13
13:13
12:55
11:10
12:11
11:54
11:14
11:38
1211
13:28
13:29
11:05
11:38
12:12
13:112
12:34
13:28
12:34
12:34
13:05
13:33
13:05
13:26
11:38
11:38
12:10
12:37
14:06
14:10

28.0

Miles

Telluride

In

14:53
16:55
13:54
15:08
17:31
16:58
16:25
16:38
16:36
16:43
13:37
14:52
14:39
13:36
14:37
15:03
16:40
16:40
13:23
14:20
14:53
16:16
16:10
16:43
16:15
16:15
16:29
16:58
16:47
17:00
14:39
14:44
15:24
16:09
18:40
18:40

Retired at Kamm Traverse at ~ 1500

Out

15:11
17:02
14:03
15:18
17:40
17:25
16:53
16:57
16:57
16:57
13:58
14:52
14:52
13:38
14:49
16:22
17:05
17:05
13:29
14:29
16:11
16:32
16:26
16:45
16:23
16:23
16:53
17:25
16:59
17:.07
14:52
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

33.4 Miles
Virginius Pass

In

19:47
19:49
16:13
17:37
20:47
20:00
19:26
19:49
19:49
19:51
16:03
17:35
17:41
16:01
17:36
18:01
19:52
19:52
16:00
16:51
17:31
18:58
19:17
19:37
19:17
19:17
19:29
20:00
20:19
20:31

Out

19:48
19:50
16:19
17:42
20:47
20:07
19:34
19:56
19:54
19:56
16:05
17:38
17:46
16:02
17:39
18:13
19:59
20:01
16:05
16:57
17:32
19:05
19:22
19:47
19:20
19:20
19:36
20:07
20:28
20:37

36.6

Miles

Govenor Basin

In

20:50
21:07
17:04
18:38
22:00
21:21
20:41
2107
21:07
21:02
16:51
18:27
18:34
16:46
18:29
19:03
21:15
21:15
16:49
17:42
18:29
20:04
20:34
20:42
20:34
20:34
20:48
21:21
21:59
21:57

Out

20:52
2111
17:06
18:40
22:03
21:32
20:50
21:11
21:1
21:07
16:57
18:29
18:38
16:47
18:33
19:09
21:23
21:23
16:57
17:43
18:30
20:06
20:39
20:52
20:40
20:40
20:54
21:28
22:03
Retired

438

Miles

Ouray

in

22:58
23:06
18:22
20:15
00:14
00:09
23:20
23:06
23:06
22:55
18:42
19:55
19:57
18:10
19:59
21:00
23:25
23:25
18:43
19:07
19:51
21:50
22:32
22:48
22:52
22:52
23:15
00:08
e

Return to Telluride @ 1840 Retired

Out

23:03
23:17
18:49
20:25
00:30
00:31
23:23
23:30
23:30
23:16
19:20
19:56
20:13
19:12
20:18
22:05
23:51
23:51
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

51.7 Miles
Engineer Pass
In Out

03:25
03:25
22:07
23:55
04:50
04:45
03:20
04:21
04:21
03:55
22:15
23:38
23:34
23:11
00:20
02:13
04:21
05:27 Retired

594

Miles

Grouse Gulch

In

06:25
06:26
00:44
02:44
07:58
07:48
06:32
07:47
07:47
07:24
00:44
02:36
02:46
03:05
03:34
06:32
08:11

Out

06:40
06:36
01:22
03:17
08:20
08:20
07:29
08:28
08:26
07:52
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

696 Miles 784 Miles 850 Miles 915 Miles  02:24:00
Sherman Pole Creek  Maggie Gulch Cunningham Finish
In Out In Out In Out n Out In
12:41 1254 1711 17:19  19:42  19:44 772 Retired
12:42 12:54 17:11 17:24 19:38 19:49 7?77 Retired
07:.05 07:25 11:19 11:28 14:42 Retired
08:55 09:13 12:50 13:09 15:28 Retired
14:42 14:54 19:00 Retired near Pole Creek. Exact Time Unknown.
14:17 14:39 Retumed to sherman. Retired.
13:32 Retired
>15:00 Retired
>15:00 Retired

Retired in American Basin



Pos Bib

#

© © N O g AW N

W oW W W W W W W RN NN NDNDNRNDNDN=2 S a2
~N O R ON 2O O N BA WN 2O © N WN = O

#

60
2
51
21
59
67
5
72
12
34
58
23
15
22
35
36
46
74
50
16
33
77
18
62
71
19
10
68
11
52

79
40
57
48
64

Name

Scott Hirst

Rick Trujillo

Kirk Apt

Mark Heaphy
Paul R. Fuller
Kurt Madden
Gordon Hardman
Chip Lee
Timothy T Beamon
Randy Rhodes
Blake P. Wood
Margaret Smith
Joanne Urioste
Scott Grieson
Bert Meyer
Steve McCormick
Garry Curry

Lew Larson

Jim Fisher

Steve Tilley

Phil Kahn

Julie Westland-Litus
Cliff Davies

John A Nale
Rolly Partelance
Geoffry Miller
Jose A Wilke
Clark Chesbro
Nick Williams
Tony Grappo
Alfred Kroger
Don Thompson
Lee Schmidt
Ulrich Kamm
MartynJ Greaves
Kevin G O'Grady
John DeWalt

Age

33
46
32
31
42
38
43
39
43
44
35
38
42
27
49
49
40
40
43
47
41
36
59
43
51
36
31
33
51
43
34
56
54
46

35
58

Cco
coO
Cco
MT
Cco
CA
CcO
(&)

CO

Cco
NV
ME
CT
Co
co
CO
NM
AR
Cco
co
ONT
CO
ONT
co
KY
CO
AR

co
CcO
CA
GER
ENG
OH

12.2 Miles
Kamm Traver

Arr

2:57
3:01
3:.04
2:54
3:01
2:58
3:25
3:01
3:01
3:18
3:23
3:20
3:55
3:00
3:08
3:30
3:36
3:20
3:20
3:38
3:38
3:38
3:37
4:05
3:03
3:19
3:42
3:01
3:54
3:08
4:04
3:54
4:19
3:59
4:23
3:00
3:53

Dep

2:58
3:03
3:05
2:56
3:04
2:58
3:30
3:04
3:03
3:23
3:25
3:23
3:56
3:02
3:09
3:34
3:38
3:22
3:23
3:42
3:40
3:40
3:39
4:06
3:04
3:22
3:44
3:04
3:56
3:09
4:05
3:55
4:21
4:04
4:24
4:.04
3:55

19 0 Miles

Chapman Gu

Arr

5:03
5:03
5:13
4:56
5:04
5:03
5:46
5:21
5:10
5:46
5:43
5:44
6:33
5:14
5:28
6:04
6:04
5:56
5:55
6:38
6:38
6:34
6:05
7:01
6:05
5:47
6:45
6:33
5:13
5:28
6:50
6:43
7:42
6:58
7:39
7:11
6:56

Dep

5:07
5.08
5:13
4:59
5:07
5:05
5:53
5:23
5:10
5:55
5:57
5:46
6:35
5:14
5:34
6:17
6:17
5:59
6:04
6:38
6:38
6:34
6:10
7:01
6:11
5:47
6:49
6:33
5:14
5:34
6:00
6:45
7:56
7:14
7:43
7:15
7.07

1994 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN ELAPSED TIME FROM THE START

28.0 Miles
Telluride

A Dep
722 729
722 T7:47
724 T7:28
721 T:24
731 7:38
7:30 7:36
8:38 8:44
7:53 8:08
7:57 8:08
8:32 8:44
8:32 844
8:37 845
9:36 9:44
8:05 811
8:19 824
912 9:41
912 9:39
8:53 9111
9:.00 9:13
9:45 9:58
9:45 9:58
9:53 10:13
9:15 9117
10:15 10:26
9:15 917
8:45 846
10:15 10:20
9:42 10:17
10:15 10:22
8:19 8:33
10:56 11:07
10:17 10:18
11:31 11:40
10:43 11:07
11:25 11:30
10:53 11:08
10:36 10:52

33.4

Virginius Pas Govenor Basi

Arr

9:26

9:48

9:25

9:25

9:37

9:45
11:27
10:12
10:20
10:57
10:53
11:11
12:03
10:33
10:52
12:41
12:42
11:34
11:37
12:25
10:57
12:48
11:57
13:01
11:56
11:28
13:17
12:59
13:17
10:51
14:05
13:09
14:45
13:56
14:15
14:08
14:12

Miles

Dep

9:31

9:54

9:29

9:27

9:42

9:49
11:30
10:19
10:23
11:05
10:55
11:14
12:06
10:35
10:59
12:55
12:55
11:36
11:52
12:29
11:05
12:55
11:58
13:05
11:58
11:30
13:20
13:08
13:20
11:00
14:23
13:19
14:47
14:10
14:15
14:13
14:18

36.6

Arr

10:10
10:32
10:11
10:07
10:25
10:31
12:11
11:04
11:09
12:00
11:45
12:07
13:10
11:25
11:49
13:17
13:47
12:26
12:46
13:25
13:29
14:00
12:46
13:59
12:48
12:24
14:34
14:00
14:34
11:44
15:39
14:08
16:05
14:51
16:23
15:22
15:26

Miles

Dep

10:12
10:33
10:13
10:08
10:28
10:33
12:16
11:06
11:10
12:04
11:50
12:10
13:12
11:26
11:52
13:57
13:50
12:29
12:53
13:25
13:34
14:04
12:48
14:00
12:48
12:25
14:39
14:05
14:39
11:53
15:45
14:15
16:06
15:07
15:31
15:32
15:34

43 8

Miles

Ouray

A

11:16
11:51
11:24
11:10
11:44
11:44
13:50
12:22
12:34
13:30
13:19
13:50
15:18
12:00
13:32
15:23
15:23
13:59
14:29
14:54
15:04
15:43
14:30
15:44
14:30
13:59
16:45
15:43
16:45
13:19
17:50
15:59
18:15
17:06
17:50
17:45
17:50

Dep

11:40
12:21
11:52
11:27
11:56
11:56
14:02
12:49
12:44
13:49
13:47
14:10
15:25
13:10
14:23
16:02
16:02
14:15
14:50
15:24
15:24
15:00
14:51
16:39
14:31
14:15
17.03
16:10
17:03
13:47
-8285
16:26
18:30
17:30
17:55
18:02
18:05

51.7 Miles 59.4 Miles
Engineer Pass Grouse Gulch
A Arr Dep
14:30 16:01  16:30
15:12 17:35 18:02
14:30 16:19 16:14
14:30 41:09 41:08
14:44 17:29 17:46
14:44 17:29 17:46
17:39 20:11  20:26
16:07 18:44 19:22
15:42 18:20 18:41
17:26 20:01 20:26
16:42 19:44  20:17
17:46 20:51  22:.01
19:28 22:13 2221
17:00 20:06 21:28
17:50 20:35  22:26
19:38 22:25 24:18
19:38 22:25 2418
17:34 20:37 21:25
18:37 21:32 21:57
19:10 22:20 22:54
19:15 22:20 22:54
19:50 23:05 24:01
19:05 -8285 22:32
20:35 23:33  24:18
19:05 22:13 22:32
17:34 20:36  22:39
21:17 24:.08 24:19
20:35 23:44 2423
21:25 24:21  24:33
17:00 20:14 23:36
22:20 25:30 26:13
20:13 23:52 2410
22:50 25:58 26:22
21:20 24:23  24:38
22:10 25:17 2523
22:11 25:35 25:52
22:11 25:32  25:51

69.6 Miles
Sherman
Arr Dep
21:40 22:08
22:52 24:05
21:51  22:50
23:.06 23:23
23:24 23:40
23:24  23:40
25:05 2512
25:.05 25:35
24:51 2510
25:27 2554
25:50 26:45
27:18 27:38
27.08 27:15
26:52  27:10
2718  28:06
29:32 29:52
29:32 29:59
26:56 27:16
27:32 2758
28:36  28:51
28:32 2853
29:32 2945
28:37 2851
29:54 29:54
28:37 28:51
28:21 2848
30:01 30:14
30:25 30:52
30:40 30:43
-8285  30:32
32:27  32:47
30:01  30:24
32:23  32:37
30:32 30:52
31:.03 3111
31:53 32:09
31:51 32:.09

78.4

Miles

Pole Creek

Arr

24:00
26:33
25:38
26:39
26:50
26:59
28:31
28:44
28:52
29:07
30:13
31:26
30:50
30:51
31:53
33:25
33:25
32:00
32:00
32:51
32:49
33:40
33:23
33:00
33:22
33:06
34:12
34:37
35:09
34:59
36:36
34:12
36:20
35:11
35:20
35:59
35:58

Dep

25:11
26:45
26:08
26:45
26:54
27:02
28:37
28:48
28:58
29:14
30:28
31:36
30:59
30:59
31:57
33:39
33:39
32:11
32:11
3256
32:56
33:53
33:26
34:10
33:26
33:13
34:28
34:54
35:18
35:10
36:42
34:20
36:36
35:20
35:24
36:06
36:11

850

Miles

Maggie Gulc

Arr

26:48
28:11
27:42
28:27
28:28
29:01
30:25
30:31
30:53
31:07
32:26
33:36
3311
33:08
33:58
35:28
35:29
34:24
34:24
35:17
35:17
35:58
35:34
36:13
35:33
35:36
36:45
36:52
37:28
37:18
38:39
36:45
38:36
37:39
37:38
38:31
38:31

Dep

27:10
28:26
27:53
28:34
28:34
29:06
30:29
30:38
30:00
31:17
32:36
334
3317
33:16
34:08
35:37
35:35
34:31
34:32
35:29
35:29
36:12
35:43
36:18
35:43
35:56
37:08
37:08
37:38
37:28
38:42
37:08
38:48
37:53
37:47
38:48
38:48

91.5

Miles

Cunningha

Arr

28:59
29:53
29:50
30:45
30:46
31:38
32:18
32:23
33:21
33:38
34:43
36:00
35:52
35:40
36:44
37:43
37:43
37:01
37:24
38:19
38:19
38:35
38:35
39:20
38:35
39:00
39:54
39:54
40:43
41:33
41:43
40:35
42:05
41:15
41:15
42:24
42:24

Dep

29:10
30:05
29:52
30:52
30:58
31:47
32:22
33:04
33:35
33:49
34:54
36:04
35:54
3548
36:00
37:58
37:58
37:29
37:50
38:44
38:44
38:48
38:57
39:34
38:57
39:35
40:08
40:08
41:06
41:31
42:11
41:00
42:17
41:30
41:30
42:28
42:27

1011
Finish
Arr

32:00
32:20
32:29
33:57
34:36
35:29
35:52
36:54
38:04
38:04
38:20
38:43
39:18
39:21
41:50
42:06
42:06
42:06
42:59
43:41
43:41
43:41
44:46
44:46
44:46
45:21
46:19
46:26
46:49
47:08
47:21
47:27
47:43
47:46
47:46
47:50
47:50



Pos

38
39
40
Y
42
43

45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Bib

Name

Suzi Thibeault
Lou Pevton

Bill Briggs

Emst Baer

Carl Yates
Charles B Harawat
John E Wolgamott
John Nelson McGrew
Melissa Lee-Sobal
N Edwin Demoney
Charlie Thom

Bill Laster
Thomas J Knutson
Mark McDermott
Qdin Christensen
Joe Ryan

Conrad Cole
Richard Hypio
David Horton

Greg Brunson
Richard Senelly
Jim Feistned
Clayton Wagner
Stan Wagon
Nancy Hamilton
Rick Hamilton
John McAward Jr
James T. Newman
Scott Weber

Glen H Zirbel
John Cappis
John Amies
Dennis B Herr
Douglas McIntruff
Blake Norwood
Dan Baglione
Joe Barry

Ed Fishman
William Watson
Eb Englemann
Larry Mabry

Mike Evans

Max Hooper

R Wayne Baughman

Age

46
49
45
50
66
46
47

38
60
48
45
43
32
46

43
38

50
56
53
43
45
44
34
49

63
52
52
47
34
47
63
48
71
48
52
46
40
47
53

CA

co
co
CA
co
co
co
co
VA
NM
AR

co
co
co
Cco
co
VA
co
HI
co
co
CcO
MD
MD
Cco
NC
Cco
1A
NM
ENG
VA
Cco
NC
CA
T

SD
OR
AR
urt
AR
co

122 Miles 19.0 Miles
Kamm Travers Chapman Gu
Ar  Dep Am Dep
415 416 7:22 7:22
415 416 7:22 7:26
3:01 3:08 510 5:22
3:30 333 6:12 6:18
415 417 7:36 7:40
416 417 7:18 7:33
353 357 706 7:06
3:42 345 643 7:13
349 352 655 713
349 351 647 655
3:01 3:.03 506 5:10
3:28 3:29 6:09 6:11
319 322 547 554
3:.01 303 513 514
3.03 3:04 529 538
3:35 337 601 611
3:53 355 7:15 7:28
407 413 715 7:29
2:59 3:00 459 505
312 313 532 538
3:35 3:37 6106 6:12
4:04 4:06 655 7:12
3:24 3:25 6:34 6:34
4:18 427 7:24 7:28
342 3144 634 634
3:42 3144 6:34 634
3:54 358 7:05 7:.05
4:17 421 -8285 7:33
3:52 354 6:59 7.05
415 417 7220 7:26
3:08 3:.09 530 538
3:08 3:09 5:37 538
3:09 311 6:09 6:10
340 3144 6:32 6:37
4:19 4:23 7:58 8:06
4:22 423 7:56 810

280

1994 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN ELAPSED TIME FROM THE START

Miles

Telluride

Arr

8:53
10:55
7:54
9:08
11:31
10:58
10:25
10:38
10:36
10:43
7:37
8:52
8:39
7:36
8:37
9:03
10:40
10:40
7:23
8:20
8:53
10:16
10:10
10:43
10:15
10:15
10:29
10:58
10:47
11:00
8:39
B:44
9:24
10:08
12:40
12:40

Dep

9:11
11:02
8:03
9:18
11:40
11:25
10:53
10:57
10:57
10:57
7:58
8:52
8:52
7:38
8:49
9:22
11:05
11:05
7:29
8:29
9:11
10:32
10:26
10:45
10:23
10:23
10:53
11:25
10:59
11:07
8:52
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Retired at Kamm Traverse at ~ 1500

Returned to start

33.4

Miles

Virginius Pas

AT

13:47
13:49
10:13
11:37
14:47
14:00
13:26
13:49
13:49
13:51
10:03
11:35
11:41
10:01
11:36
12:01
13:52
13:52

9:00
10:51
11:31
12:58
13:17
13:37
13:17
13:17
13:29
14:00
14:19
14:31

Dep

13:48
13:50
10:19
11:42
14:47
14:07
13:34
13:56
13:54
13:56
10:05
11:38
11:46
10:02
11:39
12:13
13:59
14:01
10:05
10:57
11:32
13:05
13:22
13:47
13:20
13:20
13:36
14:07
14:28
14:37

366

Miles

Govenor Bas

A

14:50
15:.07
11:04
12:38
15:00
16:21
14:41
156:07
15:07
15:02
10:51
12:27
12:34
10:46
12:29
13:03
16:15
15:15
10:49
11:42
12:29
14.04
14:34
14:42
14:34
14:34
14:48
15:21
15:59
15:57

Dep

14:52
16:11

11:06
12:40
16:03
15:32
14:50
15:11

15111

15:07
10:57
12:29
12:38
10:47
12:33
13:09
15:23
15:23
10:57
11:43
12:30
14:06
14:39
14:52
14:40
14:40
14:54
15:28
16:03
Retire

Retumn to Telluride @ 1840

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

438

Miles

Ouray

A

16:58
17:06
12:22
14:15
18:14
18:09
17:20
17:06
17:06
16:55
12:42
13:55
13:57
12:10
13:59
39:00
17:25
17:25
12:43
13:07
13:51
15:50
16:32
16:48
16:52
16:52
17:15
18:08
27

Retire

Dep

17:03
17:17
12:49
14:25
18:30
18:31
17:23
17:30
17:30
17:16
13:20
13:56
14:13
13:12
14:18
16:05
17:51
17:51
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retire

51.7 Miles 59.4 Miles
Engineer Pass Grouse Gulch
A Dep A Dep
21:25 24:25 2440
21:25 24:26 24:36
16:07 18:44 19:22
17:55 20:44 2117
22:50 25:58 26:20
22:45 2548 26:20
21:20 24:32 2529
22:21 25:47 26:28
22:21 25:47 26:26
21:55 25:24 25:52
16:15 18:44 Retired
17:38 20:36 Retired
17:34 20:46 Retired
17:11 21:05 Retired
18:20 21:34 Retired
20:13 24:32 Retired
22:21 26:11 Retired

23:27 Retired

696 Miles
Shermman

A

30:41
30:42
25:05
26:55
32:42
3217

Dep

30:54
30:54
25:25
27:13
32:54
32:39

31:32 Retired
0:00 Retired
0:00 Retired

78.4 Miles 850 Miles
Pole Creek Maggie Gulc
A Dep Am  Dep

91.5 Miles 1011
Cunningha Finish
A Dep A

35:11 35119 37:42 37:44
35:11 35:24 37:38 37:49
29:18 29:28 32:42 Retired
30:50 31:09 33:28 Retired
36:00 Retired near Pole Creek. Exact Time Unkn
Retuned to Sherman Retired

???7 Retired

?7?? Retired

Retired in American Basin



1994 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS IN SEGMENTS

122 Miles 19.0 Miles 28.0 Miles 33.4 Miles 366 Miles 43 8 Miles 51.7 Miles 594 Miles 69.6 Miles 78.4 Miles 85.0 Miles 91.5 Miles 1011

Pos Bib Age Kamm Traverse Chapman Guich  Telluride Virginius Pass Govenor Basin Ouray Engineer Pass  Grouse Gulch Sherman Pole Creek Maggie Guich Cunningham  Finish
# # Name Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme
1 60 Scott Hirst 33 CO 02:57 00:01 02:05 00:04 02:15 00:07 01:57 00:05 00:39 00:02 01:04 00:24 02:50 01:31 00:29 05:10 00:28 02:52 00:11 01:37 00:22 01:49 00:11 02:50
2 2 Rick Trujillo 46 CO 03:01 00:02 02:00 00:05 02:14 00:25 02:01 00:06 00:38 00:01 01:18 00:30 02:51 02:23 00:27 04:50 01:13 02:28 00:12 01:26 00:15 01:27 00:12 02:15
3 51 Kirk Apt 32 CO 03:04 00:01 02:08 00:00 02:11 00:04 01:57 00:04 00:42 00:02 O01:11 00:28 02:38 01:49 23:55 05:37 00:59 02:48 00:30 01:34 00:11 0157 00:02 02:37
4 21 Mark Heaphy 31 MT 02:54 00:02 02:00 00:03 02:22 00:03 02:01 00:02 00:40 00:01 01:02 00:17 03:03 02:39 00:00 0557 00:17 03:16 00:06 01:42 00:07 0211 00:07 03:05
5 59 Paul R. Fuller 42 CO 03:01 00:03 02:00 00:03 02:24 00:.07 01:59 00:05 00:43 00:03 01:16 00:12 02:48 02:45 00:17 05:38 00:16 03:10 00:04 01:34 00:06 02:12 00:12 03:38
6 67 Kurt Madden 33 CA 02:58 00:00 02:05 00:02 02:25 00:.06 02:09 00:04 0042 00:02 01:11 00:12 02:48 02:45 00:17 05:38 00:16 03:19 00:03 01:59 00:05 02:32 00:09 0342
7 5 Gordon Hardman 43 CO 03:25 0005 02:16 00:07 02:45 00:.06 0243 00:03 0041 00:05 01:34 00:12 03:37 02:32 00:15 04:39 00:07 03:19 00:06 01:48 0004 01:49 00:04 03:30
8 72 ChiplLee 39 CO 03:01 00:03 02:17 00:02 02:30 00:15 02:04 00:07 00:45 00:02 01:16 0027 03:18 02:37 00:38 0543 00:30 03:.09 00:04 01:43 00:07 0145 0041 0350
9 12 Timothy T Beamon 43 VT 03:01 00:02 02:07 00:00 02:47 00:11 02:12 00:03 00:46 0001 01:24 00:10 02:58 02:38 00:21 06:10 00:19 03:42 00:.06 01:55 00:.07 02:21 00:14 04:29

10 34 Randy Rhodes 44 CO 03:18 00:05 02:23 00:09 02:37 00:12 02:13 00:08 00:55 00:04 01:26 00:19 03:37 02:35 00:25 0501 00:27 03:13 00:07 01:53 00:10 02:21 00:11 0415
11 58 Blake P. Wood 35 NM 03:23 00.02 02:18 00:14 02:35 00:12 02:09 00:02 00:50 00:05 01:29 00:28 02:55 03:02 00:33 05:33 00:55 03:28 00:15 01:58 00:10 02:07 00:11 03:26
12 23 Margaret Smith 38 CO 03:20 00:03 02:21 00:02 02:51 00:08 02:26 00:03 0053 00:03 01:40 00:20 03:36 03:05 01:10 05:17 00:20 0348 00:10 02:00 00:05 02:19 00:04 02:39
13 15 Joanne Urioste 42 NV 03:56 00:01 02:37 0002 03:01 00:08 02:19 00:03 01:04 0002 02:06 00:07 04:03 02:45 00:08 04:47 00:07 03:35 00:09 02112 00:06 02:35 0002 03:24
14 22 Scott Grieson 27 ME 03:00 00:02 02:12 00:00 02:51 00:06 02:22 00:02 0050 00:01 01:34 00:10 03:50 03:06 01:22 0524 00:18 03:41 00:08 02:09 00:08 02:24 0008 03:33
15 35 Bert Meyer 49 CT 03:08 00:01 02:19 00:06 02:45 00:05 02:28 00:07 0050 00:03 01:40 00:51 03:27 02:45 01:51 04:52 00:48 0347 00:04 02:01 00:10 02:36 00:16 04:50
16 36 Steve McCormick 49 CO 03:30 00:04 02:30 00:13 02:55 00:29 03:00 00:14 00:22 0040 01:26 00:39 03:36 02:47 01:53 05:14 00:20 03:33 00:14 01:49 00:09 02:06 00:15 04:.08
17 46 Garry Curry 40 CO 03:36 00:02 02:26 00:13 02:55 00:27 03:03 00:13 00:52 00:03 01:33 00:39 03:36 02:47 01:53 05:14 00:27 03:26 00:14 01:50 00:06 02:08 00:15 04:08
18 74 Lew Larson 40 CO 03:20 00:02 02:34 00:03 02:54 00:18 02:23 00:02 0050 00:03 01:30 00:16 03:19 03:03 00:48 0531 00:20 0444 00:11 02113 00:07 02:30 00:28 04:37
19 50 Jim Fisher 43 NM 03:20 00:03 02:32 00:09 02:56 00:13 02:24 00:15 00:54 00.07 01:36 00:21 03:47 02:56 00:25 05:35 00:26 04:02 0011 02:13 00:08 02:52 00:26 05:.09

20 16 Steve Tilley 47 AR 03:38 00:04 02:56 00:00 03:07 00:13 02:27 00:04 0056 00:00 01:29 00:30 03:46 03:10 00:34 0542 00:15 04:.00 00:05 02:21 00:12 02:50 00:25 04:57

21 33 PhilKahn 41 CO 03:38 00:.02 02:58 00:00 03:07 00:13 00:59 00:08 02:24 00:05 01:30 0020 03:51 03:.05 00:34 05:38 00:21 03:56 00:.07 02:21 00:12 02:50 00:25 04:57

22 77 Julie Westland-Litus 36 CO 03:38 00:02 02:54 00:00 03:19 00:20 02:36 00:06 O01.05 0004 01:39 00:17 03:50 03:15 00:56 05:31 00:13 03:55 00:13 02:05 00:14 02:23 00:13 04:53

23 18 Cliff Davies 59 ONT 03:37 00:.02 02:26 00:05 03:05 00:02 02:40 00:01 00:48 00:.02 01:42 00:21 04:14 03:08 00:19 06:05 00:14 04:32 00:03 02:08 00:.09 02:52 00:22 0549

24 62 John A Nale 48 CO 04:05 00:01 02:55 00:00 03:14 00:11 02:35 00:04 0054 0001 01:44 0055 03:56 02:58 00:45 05:36 00:00 04:06 00:10 02:03 00:05 03:02 00:14 05:12

25 71 Rolly Partelance 51 ONT 03:03 00:01 03:01 00:06 03:04 00:02 02:39 00:02 0048 0002 01:42 00:01 04:34 03:08 00:19 06:05 00:14 04:31 00:.04 02:07 0010 02:52 00:22 05:49

26 19 Geoffry Miller 36 CO 03:19 00:03 02:25 00:00 02:58 00:01 02:42 00:02 0054 0001 01:34 00:16 03:19 03:02 02:03 05142 00:27 04:18 00:07 02:23 00:20 03:04 00:35 0546

27 10 Jose A Wilke 31 KY 03:42 00:02 03:01 00:04 03:26 00:05 02:57 00:03 01:14 0005 02:06 00:18 04:14 02:51 00:11 05142 00:13 03:58 00:16 02:17 00:23 02:46 00:14 06:11

28 68 Clark Chesbro 33 CO 03:01 00:03 03:29 00:00 03:09 00:35 02:42 00:09 0052 0005 01:38 00:27 04:25 03:09 00:39 06:02 00:27 0345 00:17 01:58 00:16 02:46 00:14 06:18

29 11 Nick Williams 51 AR 03:54 00:02 01:17 00:01 0501 00:07 02:55 00:03 01:14 00:05 02:06 00:18 04:22 02:56 00:12 06:07 00:03 04:26 00:09 02:10 00:10 03:05 00:23 05:43

30 52 Tony Grappo 43 NV 03:08 00:01 02:19 00:06 02:45 00:14 02:18 00:09 00:44 00:09 01:26 00:28 03:13 03:14 03:22 18:24 12:32 04:27 00:11 02:09 00:09 04:05 2358 05:37

31 3 Alfred Kroger 34 CO 04:.04 00:01 02:45 00:10 03:56 00:11 02:58 00:18 01:16 00:06 02:05 00:24 04:06 03:10 00:43 06:14 00:20 0349 00:06 01:57 00:03 03:01 00:28 05:10

32 4 Don Thompson 56 CO 03:54 00:01 02:48 0002 03:32 00:01 0251 00:10 00:49 00:07 01:44 00:27 03:47 03:39 00:18 0551 00:23 0348 00:08 02:25 00:23 03:27 00:25 06:27

33 79 Lee Schmidt 54 CA 04:19 00:02 03:21 00:14 03:35 0009 03:05 00:02 01:18 00:01 02:09 00:15 04:20 03:08 00:24 06:01 00:14 0343 00:16 02:00 00:12 03:17 00:12 05:26

34 40 Ulrich Kamm 46 GER 03:59 00:05 02:54 00:16 03:29 00:24 02:49 0014 00:41 00:16 01:59 00:24 03:50 03:03 00:15 05554 00:20 04:19 00:09 02:19 00114 03:22 00:15 06:16
35 57 Martyn]J Greaves ENG 04:23 0001 03:15 0004 03:42 00:05 0245 0000 01:08 00:08 02:19 00:05 04:15 03:07 00:06 0540 00:08 04:09 00:04 02:14 0009 03:28 00:15 06:16
36 48 Kevin G O'Grady 35 OH 04:00 00:04 03:07 00:04 03:38 00:15 03:00 00:05 01:.09 00:10 02:13 00:17 04:09 03:24 00:17 06:01 00:16 03:50 00:07 02:25 00:17 03:36 00:04 05:22
37 64 John DeWalt 58 PA 03:53 00:02 03:01 00:11 03:28 00:16 03:20 00:06 01:08 00:08 02:16 00:15 04:06 03:21 00:19 06:00 00:18 0349 00:13 02:20 00:17 03:36 00:03 05:23



1994 HARDROCK 100 RESULTS {N SEGMENTS
122 Miles 190 Miles 280 Miles 334 Miles 366 Mies 438 Miles  51.7 Miles 594 Miles 696 Miles 784 Miles 850 Miles  91.5 Miles 1011

Pos Bib Age Kamm Traverse Chapman Gulc Telluride Virginius Pass  Govenor Basin Ouray Engineer Pass  Grouse Gulch Sherman Pole Creek  Maggie Gulch  Cunningham  Finish
# # Name Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme Stay Segme
38 32 Suzi Thibeault 46 CA 04:15 00:01 03:06 00:00 01:31 00:18 04:36 00:01 01:02 00:02 02:06 00:05 04:22 03:00 00:15 06:01 00:13 04:17 00:08 02:23 00:02 04:16 00:00
39 73 LouPeyton 49 AR 04:15 00:01 03:06 00:04 03:29 00:.07 02:47 00:01 01:17 00:04 01:55 00:11 04:08 03:01 00:10 06:06 00:12 04:17 00:13 02:14 0011 04:11 00:00
40 66 Bill Briggs 45 CO 03:01 00:07 02:02 00:12 02:32 00:.09 02:10 00:06 00:45 00:02 01:16 00:27 03:18 02:37 00:38 0543 00:20 03:54 00:09 03:14 09:18
41 45 Emst Baer 50 CO 03:30 00:03 02:39 00:06 02:50 00:10 02:19 00:05 00:56 00:02 01:35 00:10 03:30 02:49 00:33 05:38 00:18 03:37 00:19 02:19 08:32
42 24 Carl Yates 66 CA 04:15 00:02 03118 00:04 03:51 00:09 03:07 00.00 01:13 00:03 02:11 00:16 04:20 03:08 00:22 06:22 00:12 04:06 05:00

43 63 Charles B Harawat 46 CO 04:16 00:01 03:01 00:15 03:25 00:27 02:35 00:07 01:14 00:11 02:37 00:22 04:14 03:03 00:32 05:57 00:22 09:21

44 61 John E Wolgamott 47 CO 03:53 00:04 03:08 00:00 03:19 00:28 02:33 00.08 01:07 00:09 02:30 00:03 03:57 03:12 00:57 06:03 10:28

45 6 John Nelson McGrew 36 CO 03:42 00:03 02:58 00:30 03:25 00:19 02:52 00:07 01:11 00:04 01:55 00:24 04:51 03:26 00:41 15:32 00:00

46 47 Melissa Lee-Sobal 38 CO 03:49 00:03 03:03 00:18 03:23 00:21 02:52 00.05 01:13 00:04 01:55 00:24 04:51 03:26 00:39 15:34 00:00

47 43 N Edwin Demoney 60 VA 03:49 00:02 02:56 00:08 03:48 0014 02:54 00.05 01:06 00:05 01:48 00:21 04:39 03:29 00:28 16:08

48 14 Charlie Thom 48 NM 03:01 00:02 02:03 00:04 02:27 00:21 02:05 00:02 0046 00:06 01:45 00:38 02:55 02:29 23:16

49 30 Bill Laster 45 AR 03:28 00:0t 02:40 00:02 02:41 00:00 02:43 00:03 0049 00:02 01:26 00:01 03:42 02:58 21:24

50 54 ThomasJ Knutson 43 MN 03:19 00:03 02:25 00:07 02:45 00:13 02:49 0005 0048 00:04 01:19 00:16 03:21 03:12 21:14

51 7 Mark McDermott 32 CO 03:01 00:02 02110 00:01 02:22 00:.02 02:23 00:01 00:44 00:01 01:23 01:02 03:59 03:54 20:55

52 39 Odin Christensen 46 CO 03:03 00:01 02:25 00:09 02:59 00:12 02:47 00:03 0050 00:04 01:26 00:19 04:02 03:14 20:26

53 80 JoeRyan co 03:35 00:02 02:24 00:10 02:52 00:19 02:39 00:12 00:50 00:06 01:51 01:05 04:08 04:19 17:28

54 26 Conrad Cole 43 CO 03:53 00:02 03:20 00:13 03:12 00:25 02:47 00.07 01:16 00:08 02:02 00:26 04:30 03:50 15:49

55 41 Richard Hypio 38 CO 04:.07 00:06 03:02 00:14 03:11 00:25 02:47 00:09 01:14 00:08 02:02 00:26 05:36

56 53 David Horton 4 VA 02:59 00:01 01:59 00:06 02:18 00:06 02:31 00:05 00:44 00:08 01:46 0517

57 78 Greg Brunson (o] 03:12 00:01 02:19 00:06 02:42 00:09 02:22 00:06 00:45 00:0t 01:24 0453

58 31 Richard Senelly 50 HI 03:35 00:02 02:29 00:06 02:41 00:18 02:20 00:01 00:57 00:01 01:21 04:.09

69 49 Jim Feistned 56 CO 04:04 00:02 02:49 00:17 03:04 00:16 02:26 00:07 00:59 00:02 01:44 02:10

60 76 Clayton Wagner 53 CO 03:24 00:01 03:09 00:00 03:36 00:16 02:51 00:05 01:12 00:05 01:53 01:.28

61 38 Stan Wagon 43 CO 04:18 00:09 02:57 00:04 03:15 00:02 02:52 00:10 00:55 00:10 01:56 01:12

62 27 Nancy Hamilton 45 MD 03:42 00:02 02:50 00:00 03:41 00:08 02:54 00:03 01:14 00:06 02:12 01:.08

63 28 Rick Hamilton 44 MD 03:42 00:.02 02:50 00:00 03:41 00:08 02:54 00:03 01:14 00:06 02:12 01:.08

64 65 John McAward Jr 34 CO 03:54 00:.04 03:07 00:00 03:24 0024 02:36 00:07 01:12 00:06 02:21 00:45

65 8 James T. Newman 49 NC 04:17 00:04 13:39 13:33 03:25 00:27 02:35 00:07 01:14 00:07 02:40 23:52

66 81 Scott Weber CO 03:52 00:02 03:05 00:06 03:42 00:12 03:20 00:09 01:31 00:04 01:57 00:00

67 55 GlenH Zirbel 63 1A 04:15 00:02 03:03 00:06 03:34 00:07 03:24 00:06 01:20 02:03

68 13 John Cappis 52 NM 03:08 00:01 02:21 00:08 03:01 00:13 09:08

69 25 John Amies 52 ENG 03:08 0001 02:28 00:01 03:06 09:16

70 69 DennisB Herr 47 VA 03:09 00:02 02:58 00:01 03:14 08:36

71 75 Douglas McIntruff 34 CO 03:40 00:04 02:48 00:05 03:32 07:51

72 9 Blake Norwood 47 NC 04:19 00:04 03:35 00:08 04:34 05:20

73 17 Dan Baglione 63 CA 04:22 0001 03:33 00:14 04:30 05:20

74 37 JoeBary 48 TX 18:00

75 56 Ed Fishman 71 HI 18:00

76 1 William Watson 48 SD

77 20 Eb Englemann 52 OR

78 29 Larry Mabry 46 AR

79 42 Mike Evans 40 UT

80 44 Max Hooper 47 AR

81 70 R Wayne Baughman 53 CO



